46t International Children’s

Fencing Tournament
Challenge Wratislavia

21-25 March 2024

DATES
21-25.03.2024

VENUE

Sport’s Hall ORBITA
34 Wejherowska Str.
Wroclaw, POLAND

PARTICIPATION
Girls and boys born in 2009 and younger
3 age categories in foil, epee and sabre

FORMULA
Poule rounds and direct elimination rounds
without repechage

ENTRY FEE
30 euro per person

REGISTRATION

till 19t March, 2024 registered with
registration form via email to Organizer.
confirmed at Organization Committee

45 minutes before the beginning

of the Tournament in the particular category.

REFEREES

Teams with 7 or more registered participants (in
one day of the competition) have to provide

1 referee (at least 18 years old).

EQUIPMENT STALL
Nicol, Allstar, PBT and others

ACCOMMODATION
Hotels recommended by the Organizers could be

found on our web.

ORGANIZER

WROCLAWIANIE Fencing Club

37 Traugutta Str., 50-416 Wroclaw, Poland
wratislavia@wroclawianie.com.pl
www.challengewratislavia.pl

Challenge /™

WRATISLAVIA

TOURNAMENT AGENDA

21.03.2024
Thursday
9.00

11.00

11.15

13.00

22.03.2024
Friday
9.00
11.00
13.00

23.03.2024
Saturday
9.00

11.00

13.00

24.03.2024
Sunday
9.00

11.00

13.00

25.03.2024
Monday
9.00

10.00

11.00
12.00

13.00

REQUIREMENTS FOR FENCING CLOTHING AND EQUIPMENT

U1l

GIRLS' EPEE

beginning of bouts 2009-2010
opening ceremony

beginning of bouts 2011-2012
beginning of bouts 2013 and young.
finals

BOYS’ EPEE

beginning of bouts 2009-2010
beginning of bouts 2011-2012
beginning of bouts 2013 and young.
finals

BOYS’ FOIL

beginning of bouts 2009-2010
beginning of bouts 2011-2012
beginning of bouts 2013 and young.
finals

GIRLS' FOIL

beginning of bouts 2009-2010
beginning of bouts 2011-2012
beginning of bouts 2013 and young.
finals

GIRLS' SABRE AND BOYS’ SABRE

beginning of bouts 2009-2010 boys
beginning of bouts 2009-2010 girls

beginning of bouts 2011-2012 boys
beginning of bouts 2011-2012 girls

beginning of bouts 2013 and younger

(boys and girls)
finals

mask plastron uniform

weapon
u1s u13
born 2009-2010 born 2011-2012
aee size size
P 5 5 or 2 (825 mm)
foil size size
5 5 or 2 (825 mm)
e size size
5 5 or 2 (820 mm)

born 2013 and
younger

size

mini 0 (775 mm)
size

mini 0 (775 mm)
size

mini 0 (750 mm)

normal with upgrade 800N 350N

FIE 2018
u1s mas.k w.ith an 800N 350N
electric bibs
normal electric 800N 350N



