46th International Children's Fencing Tournament Challenge Wratislavia

21-25 March 2024



21-25.03.2024

VENUE

Sport's Hall ORBITA 34 Wejherowska Str. Wroclaw, POLAND

PARTICIPATION

Girls and boys born in 2009 and younger 3 age categories in foil, epee and sabre

FORMULA

Poule rounds and direct elimination rounds without repechage

ENTRY FEE

30 euro per person

REGISTRATION

till 19th March, 2024 registered with registration form via email to Organizer. **confirmed** at Organization Committee **45 minutes before** the beginning of the Tournament in the particular category.

REFEREES

Teams with 7 or more registered participants (in one day of the competition) have to provide 1 referee (at least 18 years old).

EQUIPMENT STALL

Nicol, Allstar, PBT and others

ACCOMMODATION

<u>Hotels recommended by the Organizers could be</u> found on our web.

ORGANIZER

WROCLAWIANIE Fencing Club 37 Traugutta Str., 50-416 Wroclaw, Poland wratislavia@wroclawianie.com.pl www.challengewratislavia.pl



TOURNAMENT AGENDA

21.03.2024	GIRLS' EPEE
Thursday	
9.00	beginning of bouts 2009-2010
11.00	opening ceremony
11.15	beginning of bouts 2011-2012
13.00	beginning of bouts 2013 and young. finals
22.03.2024	BOYS' EPEE
Friday	
9.00	beginning of bouts 2009-2010
11.00	beginning of bouts 2011-2012
13.00	beginning of bouts 2013 and young.
	finals
23.03.2024	BOYS' FOIL
Saturday	
9.00	beginning of bouts 2009-2010
11.00	beginning of bouts 2011-2012
13.00	beginning of bouts 2013 and young.
	finals
24.03.2024	GIRLS' FOIL
Sunday	
9.00	beginning of bouts 2009-2010
11.00	beginning of bouts 2011-2012
13.00	beginning of bouts 2013 and young.
	finals
25.03.2024	GIRLS' SABRE AND BOYS' SABRE
Monday	
9.00	beginning of bouts 2009-2010 boys
10.00	beginning of bouts 2009-2010 girls
	-
11.00	beginning of bouts 2011-2012 boys
12.00	beginning of bouts 2011-2012 girls
13.00	beginning of bouts 2013 and younger
	(boys and girls)

finals

REQUIREMENTS FOR FENCING CLOTHING AND EQUIPMENT

	weapon			mask	plastron	uniform
	U15 born 2009-2010	U13 born 2011-2012	U11 born 2013 and younger			
epee	size 5	size 5 or 2 (825 mm)	size mini 0 (775 mm)	normal with upgrade FIE 2018	800N	350N
foil	size 5	size 5 or 2 (825 mm)	size mini 0 (775 mm)	U15 mask with an electric bibs	800N	350N
sabre	size 5	size 5 or 2 (820 mm)	size mini 0 (750 mm)	normal electric	800N	350N